

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Denise H. Sutton 718.260.5979 Fax 718.260.8553 dsutton@citytech.cuny.edu

Dale Tarnowieski 718.260.5695 Fax 718.260.8553 dtarnowieski@citytech.cuny.edu

Judge Alice Fisher Rubin Elected Chair of City Tech Foundation

Brooklyn, NY—December 22, 2015—The City Tech Foundation is pleased to announce that it has elected the Honorable Alice Fisher Rubin, retired Judge of the New York City Civil Court, as chair of the Foundation. Judge Rubin had previously been serving as the Foundation's Vice Chair and has been a board member since 1982.

Judge Rubin succeeds Martin Jaffe, who served the City Tech Foundation as chair for 22 years. A 1965 graduate of City Tech's accounting program and co-founder and retired chief operating officer of Silvercrest Asset Management Group LLC, Mr. Jaffe was formerly COO of DLJ Asset Management Group and CFO of Credit Suisse Asset Management LLC. He was identified by *Worth* magazine as one of America's top 50 financial advisors. He and his wife have established the City Tech Foundation's Martin and Sharon Jaffe Scholarship Endowment Fund.

Responding to the challenge of increasing costs of higher education is the ongoing task of the City Tech Foundation. In addition to raising nearly \$2.5 million for a variety of student scholarship and other financial assistance programs, the Foundation has secured a million dollars more in recent years in donated equipment to enhance both the educational and operational activities of the College.

The City Tech Foundation has also helped to acquire resources to outfit the College's engineering and computer laboratories, learning centers and library, and has provided special incentives to attract and retain top-flight faculty. It maintains a special student revolving loan fund to help cover the cost of textbooks and other educational essentials so that no student's education need suffer for want of basic learning tools.

Judge Rubin's affiliation with City Tech has been not only of long duration, but also quite diverse. For a number of years, she was an adjunct professor in the Departments of Law and Paralegal Studies and Social Science.

During her distinguished career, Judge Rubin has been an advisor to a New York City Mayor and New York State Governor on policy issues, a New York City Commissioner, and a trial attorney. Judge Rubin serves many Brooklyn organizations. She is a 40-year member of the Brooklyn Public Library Board of Trustees and a Past President. In 2007, she was honored by the Brooklyn Chapter of the American Red Cross with the Kitty Cox Award for her distinguished service to the people of Brooklyn and served on its board for 30 years. Brookdale Hospital and Medical Center honored Judge Rubin and her husband for their dedication to the community and philanthropy towards improving the health of Brooklyn in 2002.

Judge Rubin is a former director of the Brooklyn Bar Association and Chair of the Civil Law Committee, where she received a lifetime achievement award, a former director of the Brooklyn Women's Bar Association where she served as Secretary and was honored with a lifetime achievement award; a former director of the Small Claims Arbitration Association of New York City where she was honored for her outstanding contributions as a director. She has received honors and recognition from the Miracle Workers and Congressmember Edolphous Towns.

She also served on the Board of Directors of the Brooklyn Performing Arts Center at Brooklyn College. She is currently a trustee of the Brooklyn Law Library located in the Kings County Supreme Court.

###

About City Tech (New York City College of Technology)

City Tech, of The City University of New York, is the largest four-year public college of technology in the Northeast and a national model for technological education. City Tech has an enrollment of more than 17,000 students in 25 baccalaureate and 27 associate degree programs and was recently ranked number one in the nation in producing the highest paid associate degree-earning graduates (http://www.payscale.com/college-salary-report/2-year-colleges#fullText). For more information, visit www.citytech.cuny.edu.

About City Tech Foundation

The City Tech Foundation is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit corporation charged with the solicitation and acceptance of gifts to the College in support of City Tech's educational mission and programs. The Foundation plays a critical role in the growth and continued success of the College. Funds generated through the Foundation assist in areas of scholarship, work and study abroad programs, faculty and student professional development, and research and other financial and emergency assistance programs. For more information: http://www.citytech.cuny.edu/aboutus/foundation/

The College is committed to a policy of equal employment and equal access in its educational programs and activities and to non-discrimination in accordance with federal, state and city laws. For questions or concerns on non-discrimination, please contact the College's Chief Diversity Officer; for those regarding sex discrimination and sexual misconduct, please contact the College's Title IX Coordinator or the Office of Civil Rights of the United States.